RESOLUTION NO. 13-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DORAL TROLLEY MODIFICATION TO INCLUDE EXPANDED WEEKDAY SERVICE HOURS TO ROUTE 3 FOR AN ADDITIONAL HOUR AT A RATE OF \$52.34 PER SERVICE HOUR WHICH IS APPROXIMATELY \$1,047.00 PER MONTH; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department continually reviews the Doral Trolley to make improvements and the Doral Transit System has received inquiries from riders and City representatives pertaining to service hour expansion on Route 3; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the of the possible improvements to be made, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council approve the implementation of the Doral Trolley modification to include expanded weekday service hours to Route 3 for an additional hour at a rate of \$52.34 per service hour which is approximately \$1,047.00 per month.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the implementation of the Doral Trolley modification to include expanded weekday service hours to Route 3 for an additional hour at a rate of \$52.34 per service hour which is approximately \$1,047.00 per month.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon approval.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilwoman Rodriguez who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor Rodriguez Aguilera and upon being put to a vote, the vote was follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria	Yes
Vice Mayor Bettina Rodriguez Aguilera	Yes
Councilwoman Christi Fraga	Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 18th day of March, 2013

LUIGI BORIA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

JIMMY MORALES, CITY ATTORNEY